



## CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE MIX

Immerse your dishes in a luscious embrace of velvety cheddar goodness! Foothill Farms® Cheddar Cheese Sauce Mix is the epitome of decadence, promising a romance of textures that will awaken the senses. Foothill Farms® Cheddar Cheese Sauce Mix offers a spectrum of taste that will leave your patrons enchanted and coming back for more. Customize your culinary love story with the perfect symphony of flavor.

According to Technomics, there was +11.3% growth of “Loaded Fries” mentions on restaurant menus in Top 500 chains during Q3 2023 – Q3 2022. Top channels for loaded fries are as follows: Recreation (21.6%), QSR (12.0%), and Midscale (11.2%), Business and Industry (10.0%), Food Trucks (9.2%), and Lodging (6.3%). Technomics is predicting Loaded Fries will have above average penetration growth, growing by +1.3 percentage points.

### INGREDIENTS

Food Starch-Modified, Maltodextrin, Cheese Blend [Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes), Whey, Buttermilk, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Annatto Extract (Color)], Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Whey, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Calcium & Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Caseinate, Lactic Acid (Contains Calcium Lactate), Natural Flavor (Contains Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Salt), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Sugar, Stabilizer Blend (Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan), DATEM, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Disodium Inosinate, Yellow 5 (Color).



### PREP INSTRUCTIONS

Pour 1 gallon hot water (180°-190°F) into mixing bowl or container. Pour mix (32.0 oz) into water while vigorously stirring with a wire whisk or with a mixer on low speed. Continue stirring until mix is completely dissolved and cheese is smooth. Stir before using.

### SPECIFICATIONS

<b>Product Code:</b>	FHFS020002
<b>UPC:</b>	10072058635401
<b>DOT Foods Code:</b>	773473
<b>Case Pack:</b>	8/32 oz
<b>Serving Size:</b>	1/4 cup prepared
<b>Servings per Case:</b>	632
<b>Case Dimensions:</b>	12.63" L x 9.25" W x 8.75" H
<b>Cases/Layer:</b>	15x6
<b>Cases/Pallet:</b>	90
<b>Case Volume:</b>	0.59 ft <sup>3</sup>
<b>Case Gross Weight:</b>	16.90 lb
<b>Kosher Status:</b>	Yes-Dairy
<b>Storage:</b>	Dry
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	18 months
<b>Allergens:</b>	Milk, Soy

## Nutrition Facts

About 79 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 1/3 tbsp (12g)

Amount per serving

**Calories** **45**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 2g	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.5g	<b>8%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 430mg	<b>19%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 7g	<b>3%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>1%</b>
<b>Protein</b> Less than 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 70mg	6%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.